503746027 03/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3792672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES W. WATSON	03/08/2016
PAUL KELLY	02/22/2016
DAVID VAN AKEN	02/10/2016
CHRISTOPHER RONALD KILLMORE	02/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUCOR CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1915 REXFORD ROAD		
City:	CHARLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28211		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14974628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlewis@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LORRAINE HERNANDEZ
Address Line 1: 65 EAST STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201141.00780
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE HERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Lorraine Hernandez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503746027 REEL: 038049 FRAME: 0784

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038049 FRAME: 0785

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

r: U.S. Application

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

James W. WATSON

36 Ridgeway Drive Brownsburg, IN 46112

US

Nationality: US

ASSIGNOR:

Paul KELLY

280 Cordeaux Rd. Mt. Kembla, NSW,

ΑU

Nationality: AU

ASSIGNOR:

David VAN AKEN

1915 Rexford Road Charlotte, NC 28211

US

Nationality: US

Nationality: US

ASSIGNOR:

Christopher Ronald KILLMORE

Level 29

North Sydney, AU

AIJ

Nationality: AU

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NUCOR CORPORATION

1915 Rexford Road Charlotte, NC 28211

US

State of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

HOT ROLLED LIGHT-GAUGE MARTENSITIC STEEL SHEET AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038049 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 3/8/16	Signature of James W. WATSON	
Date:	Signature of Paul KELLY	
Date:	Signature of David VAN AKEN	
Date:	Signature of Christopher Ronald KILLMORE	

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Signature of James W. WATSON
Date: 22 Fdo 2016	hund Lell
	Signature of Paul KELLY
Date:	_
	Signature of David VAN AKEN
Date:	
	Signature of Christopher Ronald KILLMORE

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Signature of James W. WATSON
Date:	
	Signature of Paul KELLY
Date: <u>2-10-(6</u>	Deckara
	Signature of David VAN AKEN
Data	
Date:	St. A. S. P. S. A. S. P. S.
	Signature of Christopher Ronald KH I MCRE

Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be occessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date				
		Signature of James	W. WAISON	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
TNESS				
Date:		Signature of Paul K		
		38		
Date:	200000000000			
		Signature of David 1	VAN AKEN	
Date: 75/2/	1,777	7 7 1	William -	
wase. I d / Asf	>>× (Signature of Christo	pher Ronald KILL M	IORE

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038049 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 03/21/2016